
-------------------------
CHANGE ORDER FORM 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 	 08 

PROJECT; 	 FM 1000: Construction of a new location, non-freeway facility, consisting of grading, structures, 
base, surfacing, signals and pavement markings. From Proposed US 271 Relief Route, east to FM 
1735. 

ICONTRACTOR: 	 James Construction Gro_u-'-p,:;...l_l_C_________________________________.....l 

Contractor is directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents. 
DESCRIPTION OF Add Item 9008-1001 for New Guardrail End Treatment Product; Adjust Quantity of Existing 
CHANGES: Guardrail End Treatment Item 544-2001 

ATTACHMENTS: See Separate list of Attachments 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE 

1. Original Price: $ 18,846,843.37 
2. Total of Prior Change Orders: $87,153.47 

3. Total Price Prior to Current Change Order: $ 18,933,996.84 

4. Total of Current Change Order: $628.00 

5. New Price Resulting from CUrrent Change 
Order: $ 18,934,624.84 

AGREED BY: 


James Construction Group, LLC 


PTP Transportation, LLC: 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME 
Original TIme: 383 DAYS 
Total of Prior Change Orders: 0 DAYS 
Total Time Prior to Current 
Change Order: 383 DAYS 

Total of Current Change Order: 0 DAYS 

New TIme Resulting from Current 
Change Order: 383 DAYS 

//-) -11­
(Date) 

. (Date) 

APPROVED BY: 

Titus COunty: 
(SIgnature) 	 (Date) 

Texas Department of Transportation: 
(SIgnature) 	 (Date) 

Federal Highway Administration: 
(Signature) 	 (Date) 



COST REPORT 

Item Number 
i I Authorized ~ ~ Change Order Revised Change Order 

Description I Uni-:': 
, 

Unit Price Quantity To 

Item I Desc. I I Date 
Quantity Quantity Cost 

Change Order OS 

9008 1001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (X-LITE) EA $ 1,98200 0.00 4.00 4.00 $ 7,928.00 

0544 2001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (iNSTALL) EA $ 1,825.00 8.00 -4.00 4.00 $ (7,300.00) 

J 

i 

I I 
! j 
~ " i i! , 
, 
j 

I I 

I 

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST = $ 628.00 

Page 1 of 1 Last Revised 11/14/2014 



TRANSPORTATION 

FM 1000 - Change Order 08 
List ofAttachments 

• Letter to TxDOT - Rc: Change Order 08 Justification 
• Lcttcr to TxDOT - Re: Change Order 08 Pricc Justification 
• Letter to TxDOT - Rc: Changc Order 08 Environmental Assurancc Statemcnt 

• 	 Additionalltcm for New Guardrail End Tl'catmcnt Product 
6 Subcontractor Pricing from Dustin Allen, Inc. 
o TxDOT Standard Detail Sheet for X-Lite Product 
o Item 544-2001 Statewide Average Low Bid Unit Price 

PTP Transport:llion, LLC -402 N Washington ·Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455- '1': 903-717-8922- F: 903-717-8924 



TRANSPORTATION 

November 1l l, 2014 

Mr. Roger Ledbetter, P.E. 
Area Engineer Mount Pleasant 
Texas Department ofTransportation Atlantn District 
2210 W. Feq,'l.lS0n 
Mount Pleasant, Texas 75455 

RE: 	 Titus County 
CSJ: 1226-04-01 
FM 1000 
Change Order 08 Justification 

Dear Mr. Ledbetter: 

PTP Transpottation, LLC, on behalf of Titus County, is submitting for your review and approval 
Change Order 08 for the subject project. This change order is required to provide an additional 
item for a new guardrail end treatment product (X-Lite). The moditication is necessary since the 
original product (ET 1000) is not currently approved for new installations. The proposed X-lite 
end treatment has been approved by TxDOT as a replacement solution. 

All of the costs associated with this change order are summarized in the Cost Repo11, included 
with this change order. The breakdown of costs are summarized and discussed on a separate 
letter under the subject of price justification. If you have any questions regarding this matter, 
please feel free to contact me at (936) 441-9121. 

Sincerely, 

PTPTRANSPORTATJON, LLC 

Brion C. Bannister, P.E., CFM 
Senior Civil Engineer 

Attachments 
ce: PTP Transportation, LLC Staff 

File 

'-~-------'------------'-----

PTP Transportation, LLC -402 N \'\iashington ·Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455' '1': 903-717-8922' F: 903-717-8924 



TRANSPORTATION 

November 14, 2014 

Mr. Roger Ledbetter, P.E. 
Arca Engineer - Mount Plcasant 
Texas DepaJ1ment of Transportation Atlanta District 
2210 W. Ferguson 
Mount Pleasant, Texas 75455 

RE' 	 Titus County 
CS.T: 1226-04-0 I 
FM 1000 
Change Order 08 Price J llstiflcatioll 

Dear Mr. Ledbetter: 

This letter serves as notice that the new pay item and price below has been reviewcd and IS 

considered fair and reasonable for the subject project. The new pay item is as follows: 

Hem Number 
IIem I Desc 

Description Unit I Unit Price 

9003 I 1001 _ GUI\RDRAfL END TREATMENT (X-LITE) EA._"_...­ I $1,932.00- -­

This cOll~idcration is made buscd on the pricing provided by rhc subcontractor Dustin Allen lnc .. 
and the attached statewidc avcragc low bid price for the item 0544-2001. The statewide average 
low bid nnit price for the guardrail end treatment installariol1 item (0544-2001) is S2,092.84/EA. 
The unit pricing in this change order for the new end treatments is approximately 5% lower than 
this averuge. Also, the prime general contractor, James Construction, has not included an 
allowable 5% markup for the suhcontractor work or an additional 1% bond markup. Therefore, 
the uilit pricing is considered fair and reasonable_ 

If you have any questions regarding tbis matter, please feel free to contact mc at (936) 441-9121 . 

Sincerely, 

PTP TRANSPORTATION, LLC 

Brion C. Bmmister, P.E., CFM 
Scnior Civil Engineer 

cc: PTP Transportation, LLC Starr 
File 

PT!' Tr~llsportation, LLC -402 N W~shillgtoll -1\.!t. Pleasant, TX 7545.;' T: 903-717-8922' F: 903-717-892-1 



TMNSPORTAnON 

Novcmber 14,2014 

Mr. Roger Ledbetter, P.E. 

Area Engineer - Mount Pleasant 

Texas Department of Transportation Atlanta District 

2210 W. Ferguson 

Mount Pleasant, Texas 75455 


RE: 	 Titus County 

CSJ: 1226-04-0 I 

FM 1000 

Change Order 08 Environmental Assurancc Statemcnt 


Dear Mr. Ledbetter: 

This letter is to serve as notice that the proposed work 011 lhi~ change order will not affect any of 
the environmental clearances or commitments for the subject project. The work in this change 
order includes adding an item for a new guardrail end treatment product. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feci fi·cc to contact me at (936) 441-912 J. 

Sincerely, 

PTP T10\NSPORTATION, LLC 

&,if~;!6 
/»'1'erry L. Plucker, P.O. 

,..t> Director of Environmental Services 

cc: 	PTP Transportation, LLC Staff 

Filc 


PTP Transportation, LLC '402 N Washington ·r.,h. Pleasant, TX 75455' T: 903-717-8922' f: 903-717-892-1 



DUSTIN ALLEN INC. 

PO BOX 369 Quote 

Bogata, TX 75417 

(903)632-0135' (903) 632-0137 Fax 

. Job Specifications Quotation - ,:. 
County: TITUS Highway: FM 1000 

Control: 1226-04-001 Bid Date: 11113114 
Project: PTF 2012(720) Days: 
Length: Estimate: 
Description: REPLACE GUARDRAIL END TREATMENTS 
En ineer: 

• •• .. . 
5442001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (X·LlTE) EA 4.00 1982.00 7,928.00 

TOTAL: ~7,92a,OO 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONSIDERATION, 

WE ARE A SBE CONTRACTOR 

PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE CONCRETE WORK 

PRIME TO SUPPLY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

SignaturE _______________ DUSTIN ALLEN INC. 

_______________ 1111312014Date: 

http:7,928.00


5~OO'j!liW,'I:'-= .. P\11il.:lfld bjoc:~ov\ nut t()t'lnC'Clllfd loJ 	 GENERA:. ~;_~§ 
S~t'lC.llrd USCF' ~~'ht~~~d; . 


PO:o.l;)<'oj i3loc"'-ou\ 
 I.Il'1rOf3t :>'&I'I.ls 
PO,\ftnd t*Jc ~OVII'tI pasl r For additiOh~ mformatIQI'I C(lnt3Cl: Lindsay Tr.}nspc!1.'II'On Soh.. I~S* 

Oarrier Systtms. 180 RNcr Road. Rio Vi:;!;'\. CA !;4S71./70'1 3/4"'800 

2. 	 AU (Imenslol'l'S ate ~:;owr in It'Ic!1e::: C)(CCpl il~ o~her... I"'e ind:cateo. 

3. 	 All c.:mlc aswmbl/es, cable :lI"C"IOi. 9!'OlJI"d :s.~rIJIS. -s!">!(!' :l,ec~!;, IMPilCf heads. '1U!S 
boltl. aM 311 steel Cd1'lponen\s shal :)~ Sahra-,ized url£.:s:s otrlCrwise is noted, 

1~O -fl, radius 1;.t';lJI 1.><".: ;r'\~talled &~rai9hl. 513oda~d 

irstaH'!d wilt'l;"l tl'l',;l "aC1U!; Wf~hol: Sfl"cial fat)ncatio:1. 
~~~_vIEW 

5: A !'Iare rate or 31.5;1 may be u'S1!C over tr-Q ~rsl sa fl, oj lhe system to pt'e:vef>' (he 
OI~II'O'H)I rla~ lp.-rmmaJ heed from el"\croa:::.tlll'l9 on 1:'Ie! ~f'IOOlI"et Iho: na:e rT'IOly t:I4! rteae.ased Or 

eJi'Tlln,aIK foe spec"k ins!allahQrls, Of as Clft!'C'e-c: by :1"Ie e~'l"'>ft'_ 
Us.f! o.Ip!'lr.lU'''' hoIo 10 I«;urll!' 


tbOCl.OVI !Q POl\t -I thru" 
 ~do!.o",! to PMI 3 6. 	 At curbe<f )oc.ations (h. post sn..,U b~ ins\;diec at Ihe prc~r grade of c1ev,atio,., bQhind 
N evtt, The pOst will ll'lCi'l reCufre rl1:'ld dnlli"g new hOIe~ 10 .)cco""O"IOdate II'\e r.aH 10 
post conn.eetion bOtt to ma.'Hain Ihe proper ~e~yhl 01 the fall above the: guttCf pan. 
The e .. con PMt length ..bove the rail WlR bP. ft!moV'ed 3S jirer:t~d by tl'\e engineer, 

7. 	 If roc( e .. eavation is er.coun!er(!d, the sot! pI3\~ m:lyb<:> mooified if approved by lhe 
proiec': engineer,OETtJL A 

U,"",~;)(..ooIlIUII!I~f.'\ 	 -- ­
8, 	 When !oite conai:lons per"ni:' ::>Os: nay be d.ivcl't. If posts arc placed in a drillc<1 ~olc, 

t"le backfill malt>Oal must be ~~tisf3C:Of1iy coT,;Jacted 10 prClv~nt setllel'l'ltl'lt. 

------------	 9. At1 obj«t ml,)'1<er Shall be !l'\su~ll€d on t'1c inpacl head <'1'\ " ... ·tailed Qn D&OM{VIA) 

3~9't'llel'l.:;~h ,,! N<:..::d ---; 10. 	 TN;! X·UiE is.) -;:.t!el ~I SGT ~h,l\ is !.ul;3::1le for :ocabot's ca!Jlnog rOt wood ;:lost or 
steel post M8GF ~yS!eml; W~en uUO .......[" ',")OC po:s.! gunrr;:t311 system. ~st 7 \hru 9 
may be re-pjat:ed wjlh CR r posts. 

~ Mil'limvm length of MeOr: sI"O>Nn. Sec currcn1 g'J;:Ir" fe-nce Sta!'ldards for further 

& 	Ttl. breai(a..... y eaole assembly musl be tilY!. A lockirlg OIl!"\llCe (W:o--grips or mannel 
!odt-pliers) should be used to prev~t"!! the- ca!Jl~ from ~MS!ng...t'len lIght!!!'t"ing !M nut 

(if' 
POST 9 1':)$'1'8 POS~7 POST 6 • °OSli POST 4 , POST 3 POST 2 POST 1 

ElEVATION VI~W 

S,e Note ~O !Ol :I:Ief'1~!e poM op:ion. '~I
~-f,rei ". 

"X"'.'9"YH= j -~riii,3U1l1Pl/ltel..Qt....ea 
<lIPest2 

UII'I!u 
~~C~?~:c ~~!!QN A-A 

" ~;, 

---- ­

~£!!2.N~~ 

-~*. 
APP'PllS'·lf)'" 1 ~"T<:>...S~,.","~,," O'!::~~PQ'''~':':_L'==~ 

SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL -.~.~~~;.- ._-. l' (X-LITE) 
E~ ol t)3"t.""~nt :r..¢' 


2·-0'" "'.1Jtlti\lIOlTsel 
 STEEL POST 

SGT(9S)31-14 
'\;----1 

(M"",1'1I""" '.'\SGF Ltm!jP' Q! 1''1.'''0 :i..........~} 


APPRqAC~ G;:;:~ING Ar GUAR()RAlL ~NP~;~~,~N';'S 


http:3U1l1Pl/ltel..Qt
http:o.Ip!'lr.lU


1111412014 AVERAGE LOW BID UNIT PRICE - CONSTRUCTION STATEWIDE 

5442001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT 
(INSTALL) 

EA 146.000 2,014.50479 2,172.000 2,092.84413 210 

hUp:llwww.dol.slale.!X.uslinsdldoUorgcharUcmdlcserveibidpricels_050J.hlm 111 


